

HB1047\_L.001

## HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chairman of Committee\_\_\_\_\_  
DateCommittee on Health and Human Services.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

HB09-1047 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 2, line 6, strike "DISABILITY" and substitute
- 2 "SPINAL CORD INJURY";
- 3 line 9, strike "DISABILITY" and substitute "SPINAL CORD INJURY";
- 4 line 15, strike "DISABILITY" and substitute "SPINAL CORD INJURY";
- 5 line 16, strike "DISABILITY" and substitute "SPINAL CORD INJURY".
- 6 Page 3, strike lines 5 through 7.
- 7 Renumber succeeding subsection accordingly.
- 8 Page 3, line 20, strike "DISABILITIES" and substitute "SPINAL CORD
- 9 INJURIES".
- 10 Page 4, line 3, strike "DISABILITIES" and substitute "SPINAL CORD
- 11 INJURIES";
- 12 strike lines 5 and 6 and substitute the following:
- 13 "PROGRAM AUTHORIZED BY THIS SECTION, A PERSON SHALL:
- 14 (I) BE DIAGNOSED WITH A SPINAL CORD INJURY;".

Renumber succeeding subparagraphs accordingly.

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*

